

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6623/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12 / 2 004 in W P No. 5312 /1998 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

ASH O K DA Y N E S H W A R J A C H A K & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SPL. LAN D ACQU I S I T I O N OFF IC E R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I. A. Nos. 2 and 4 are allowed.

I. A. No. 3 has been filed to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No. 16. It is stated that

I. A. No. 3 is not accompanied with the application for
condonation of delay.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to rectify the defects and also to
file process fee and spare copies to serve the unserved
respondents.

On the oral prayer made by learned counsel appearing
for the petitioners, the names of respondent Nos. 9 to 14 be
deleted from the array of parties at his own risk.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master