

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6623/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 5312/1998

ASHOK DAYNESHWAR JACHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Reasinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the unserved respondents, all being proforma respondents, can safely be deleted from the array of parties. The prayer is allowed. The unserved respondent nos.2, 17, 18, 20 to 25, 27 and 28 are deleted from the array of parties. The cause title be amended accordingly.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to file application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 16.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master