

J
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6623/2005

ASHOK DAYNESHWAR JACHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased
respondent)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Ms. Praggya Kureel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of notice on the proposed
LRs of the deceased Respondent No. 16.

Application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
Respondent No. 16 is allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar