

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6623/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in WP No.5312/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK DAYNESHWAR JACHAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With  
I.A.No.5 (Appln.for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Reshmirea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 01.12.2004  
passed by the Division Bench of the Bombay High Court in Writ  
Petition No.5312 of 1998.

The petitioners have filed I.A.No.5 of 2012 with the  
prayer that they may be permitted to withdraw the special leave  
petition.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master